
NEW
ZEALAND

LISTENER
Incorporating N.Z. RADIO RECORD

Every Friday Price Fourpence

EDITORIAL AND BUSINESS OFFICES:
115 Lambton

Quay,
Wellington, C.1,

Box 2292, G.P.O
Telephone No. 70-999,
Telegraphic Address: "Listener," Wellington.

APRIL 17, 1953

CONTENTS
Editorial ‘a

Letters from Listeners
Stratford Star Began in Radio
The Orchestra
The Queen’s Men
The Case of the Charred Ms.
Crossword Puzzle
Is This New Zealand’s Golden
Age?
Voices of Africa

Page

Coo

Deng

*uaF

National Orchestra via BBC 9
Radio Review
1 Know What I Think
Books ~ a

Prince of Story Tellers
Week of Anniversaries
Independent Minds

10-11
=~ 10

Radio Guide to United Nations
Female of the Species
Noah and the Silkworms
Animal Stories Wanted
New Recordings -
Music for Ballet +
Films
Ask Aunt Daisy
Open Microphone
Shepherd’s Calendar

12-13-14
14
15
15
16
16
17
17
18-19
19
20-21
22-23
24-25
26

BROADCAST PROGRAMMES
Mon. to Sun., April 20-26 += 27-47

SUBSCRIPTIONS
OVERSEAS. — Twelve months (including
postage): Great Britain and British Countries,
bg Foreign Countries (including U.S.A.)./-
WITHIN N.Z. (Special Rates).— lt paidin advance at any Money Order Post Office:Twelve months, 20/-: six months, 10/-.RENEWALS.-- Two weeks’ notice of renewal is requued.
CHANGE OF ADDRESS. — Two weeks’
notice required. Please give both the new and
the old address.

ADVERTISING RATES
Terms on application to the Advertisin
Manager, ‘""New Zealand Listener,"" Box 2292.
G.P.O., Wellington, N.Z.

CornPAIN
GOESATONCE!
1-ONI 2 GONE!Get instant relief

wich Dr Scholl's
Zino pads! Their
unique super-soft-nesscushionscender
spots on feetF re-
lieves pain, ends
shoepressure. Sizeslor corns; callouses, bunions and soft

corns: I/-,2/-pkt Chemistseverywhere:
Dr.Scholl'$Shops

HAM: 3a Col'wood St. LR: KuTt 291 High Se
HAST: 402 H'taunga St. BLEN: 10 George Sc
NEwPLY: 52 QueenSt: RELSON 247 Hardy Se.
WANG: 192 Vic: Ave: ChCH: 123 Cashel Sc.
PALM:N:136B'dway. Tim:Cnrj George&Sophia:WGton: 9 Willis Sc, DUNEDIN 20Moray Place:

D'SchollsZino-pads]
Scholl.Mfg:Co:(N.Z)Ltd,,WillestonSts,Wellington.

HI7I
Because its Clarks it stands, to those
who see it, for vitality in fashion to those
whowearit, forfastidiousfit toallwhoknow
thenameofClarks ,forqualityandcraftsmanship.
It is one shoe from a fashion flight ofCountry
Club styles by Clarks JESSICA, the court
with a broguish detail if You were allowed
only onepairofshoes foreverything,this isthe
shoeyou'd pick because itsquietand yet
sophisticated, because it's pretty in soft,
unlinedleathers,expertlyhandpicked,exquisitely
handtreated
Look for it in only the bestshoeshops _

(Ulawks`

C. 8J: CLARK LTD_ London Office: Trade Enquiries to: CLARKS NEW ZEALAND LTD,
Mitre House, 177 Regent Sta, London, Wala P.o: Box 1449, Wellington:

it's
because


