# NEW ZEALAND Incorporating N.Z. RADIO RECORD

Every Friday

Price Fourpence

EDITORIAL AND BUSINESS OFFICES: 115 Lambton Quay, Wellington, C.1. Box 2292, G.P.O. Telephone No. 70-999, Telegraphic Address: "Listener," Wellington.

### **APRIL 17, 1953**

CONTENTS			Page
Editorial	-	-	4
Letters from Listeners	-	-	5
Stratford Star Began i.	n Rad	dio	6
The Orchestra -	•	-	6
The Queen's Men	-	-	7
The Case of the Charr	ed M	S.	8
Crossword Puzzle	-	-	8
Is This New Zealand's	Gold	en	
Age?	-	-	9
Voices of Africa -	-	-	9
National Orchestra via	BB	C -	
Radio Review -	-	-	10-11
I Know What I Think	-	~ ~	
Books	•	-	12-13-14
Prince of Story Telle	rs	*	14
Week of Anniversaries	· -	-	15
Independent Minds	-	-	15
Radio Guide to United	Natio	1118	16
Female of the Species	-	-	16
Noah and the Silkwon	ms	-	17
Animal Stories Wante	đ	•	17
New Recordings -	-	-	18-19
Music for Ballet -	•	-	19
Films +	-	-	20-21
Ask Aunt Daisy -	-	-	22-23
Open Microphone	•	-	24-25
Shepherd's Calendar	-	-	26

### BROADCAST PROGRAMMES

Mon. to Sun., April 20-26 - 27-47

SUBSCRIPTIONS

OVERSEAS. — Twelve months (including postage): Great Britain and British Countries, 21/-; Foreign Countries (including U.S.A.).

WITHIN N.Z. (Special Rates). — It paid in advance at any Money Order Post Office: Twelve months, 20/-: six months, 10/-, RENEWALS. — Two weeks' notice of re-

RENEWALS.— Two weeks' notice of renewel is required.
CHANGE OF ADDRESS. — Two weeks'
notice required. Please give both the new and
the old address.
ADVERTISING RATES

ADVERTISING RALES
Terms on application to the Advertising
Manager, "New Zeeland Listener," Box 2292.
G.P.O., Wellington, N.Z.

### GOES AT ONCE!



2 - GONE! Get instant relief with Dr. Scholl's Zino-pads! Their unique super-soft-

ness cushions tender spots on feet-relieves pain, ends shoe pressure. Sizes for corns, callouses, bunions and soft

corns. 1/-, 2/- pkt. Chemists everywhere.

Dr. Scholl's Shops:

3a Col'wood St. LR. HUTT 291 High St.
402 H'tounga St. BLEN. 10 George St.
PLY. S2 Queen St. MELBON 247 Hardy St.
18. 192 Vic. Ave. OHCH. 123 Cashel St.
18. 1,136 B'dway. TiM. Cnr. George & Sophia.
ON. 9 Willis St. DUNEDIN 20 Moray Place.

## Dº Scholl's Zino-pads

Scholl Mfg. Co. (N.Z.) Ltd., Willeston St., Wellington.



C. & J. CLARK LTD. London Office: Mitre House, 177 Regent St., Landon, W.I. Trade Enquiries to: CLARKS NEW ZEALAND LTD., P.O. Box 1449, Wellington.